Eauitv Release Fundina (No.3) olc
Report for the immediatelv precedina interest period

Loans
Outstandina Balance of Loans at Closina Date
Outstandina Balance of Loans @ start of this Ouarter

Accrued Interest @ start of Calculation Period

Redemotions

Princioal Balance of Loans redeemed in the immediatelv precedina Calculation period

Princival Balance of Loans redeemed by cause:-
Death

Borrower enters Lona Term Care
Voluntarv Reavment

Move to Lower Value Proverty
Substitutions

Number of Loans redeemed in the immediatelv orecedina Calculation period
Number of Loans redeemed bv cause:-
eath

Borrower enters Lona Term Care
Voluntarv Repavment

Move to Lower Value Proverty
Substitutions

Redemotion monies received
Outstandina Balance of Loans

Outstandina Accrued Interest

Outstandina Gross Balance

Outstandina number of loans

Eauivalent Value Test this Calculation Period :-
S&P model this Calculation Period :-

Repavment Rate

‘The *Repavments Rate" is the fannualised value of the ratio
exoressed as a vercentacel calculated by dividina:-

(x) the aaareaate of the initial outstandina balances of the Loans repaid up to the relevant Calcul
(v) the acareaate of the initial outstandina balances of all Loans in the Portfolio on the Closina Date.

Substitutions

Substituted in this Ouarter (O/S amount @ Closina Date)

Substituted in this Ouarter as a % of aqareaate Outstandina Balance of the Loans @ Closina Date
Substituted to date as a % of aaareaate Outstandina Balance of the Loans @ Closina Date

Earlv Amortisation Test

Aggregate Loan Amount (in respect of all Outstanding Loans, the Outstanding Balance as at the Closing Date and in

respect of substitute Loans, the Outstanding Balance as at the Loan Entry date)
Weiahted Averaaed GIC Rate
Product Breakdown bv Loan O/S

ILCRP %
FCRP %

Weiahted Averaae Aae of Borrowers @ Closina Date
Weiahted Averace Ace of borrowers - at Calculation date for this Ouarterlv report

Ade of Borrowers:-
Sinale Female

Joint Borrowers bv Aae of Younoer

Properties Sold / repavments (case bv case):-

Time to Sale (days where available - time from death/assessment to repayment)
Time from Possesion to Sale (days)

Initial Valuation

Indexed Valuation (Initial Valuation + Halifax HP1)
Sale Price (where available)

Gross Mortaaae Outstandinas

Shortfall

Loan Outstandings as a % of Sale Price

Claim Submitted to No Negative Equity

Claim Paid

Claim O/S

Time to Sale (days where available - time from death/assessment to repayment)
Time from Possesion to Sale (days)
Initial Valuation

Indexed Valuation (Inital Valuation + Hpi)
Sale Price (where available)

Gross Mortaage Outstandinas

Shortfall

Loan Outstandings as a % of Sale Price
Claim Submitted to No Negative Equity
Claim Paid

Claim OIS

Time to Sale (days where available - time from death/assessment to repayment)
Time from Possesion to Sale (days)
Initial Valuation

Indexed Valuation (Initial Valuation + Hpi)
Sale Price (where available)

Gross Mortaage Outstandinas

Shortfall

Loan Outstandings as a % of Sale Price
Claim Submitted to No Negative Equity
Claim Paid

Claim OIS

Time to Sale (days where available - time from death/assessment to repayment)
Time from Possesion to Sale (days)
Initial Valuation

Indexed Valuation (Initial Valuation + Hpi)
Sale Price (where available)

Gross Mortaage Outstandinas

Shortfall

Loan Outstandings as a % of Sale Price
Claim Submitted to No Negative Equity
Claim Paid

Claim OIS

Time to Sale (days where available - time from death/assessment to repayment)
Time from Possesion to Sale (days)
Initial Valuation

Indexed Valuation (Initial Valuation + Hpi)
Sale Price (where available)

Gross Mortaage Outstandinas

Shortfall

Loan Outstandings as a % of Sale Price
Claim Submitted to No Negative Equity
Claim Paid

Claim OIS

For all Mortaaaes repaid to the Calculation Date (NNEG or repossession)
Weiahted Average:

Sale Price as % of Indexed Valuation (Initial Valuation + Halifax HPI) (where available)
Shortfall as % of Mortaace Outstandinas

For all Morteages rebaid to the Calculation Date (all redembtions other than voluntarv)
Weighted Average:
Time to sale (Davs)

Proerties in possession (Total to Calculation date)
Repossessed this Quarter

Prooerties sold (Total to Calculation date)

Number Carried Forward

Averace Time from Possesion to Sale
Posession cases averaae Shortfall at Sale (%)

19-Jul-19

404,247,009

496,998,649
352.653.618

Last Ouarter

3.077.89

1812.103
889.446
374.310

2.037

10.822.299

355.407.048
496.674.183
3.975

NJA - Post Year 10 IPD
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since Inceotion

240.391.341

104.748.657
30.956.881

98.063.190

6.894.987

- 272.374

5.798

- 2

495.305.637

At Calculation date for this report

32.0%

Original Loan

401635
531.017

Aviva UKER
Additional Loan

129.382

Original Loan

548.723
638,636

Aviva UKER
Additional Loan

89.913

Original Loan

146.304
243.395

Aviva UKER
Additional Loan

97.091

Original Loan

82.317
50.285

Aviva UKER
Additional Loan

ERF3
Original Loan

144.904

Aviva UKER
Additional Loan

102.716




Insurance
No Neaative Eauity Claims made total

Claims Paid

Claims /S

Claims not settled in full bv number

Claims not settled in full by amount of shortfall
Averace Time from Claim to Pavment

Local Search Claims made (number)

Claims not settled in full by number
Claims not settled in full b amount of shortfall
Averace Time from Claim to Pavment

Contingent Buildina Insurance claims made (number)
Claims Paid

Claims /S

Claims not settled in full by number

Claims not settled in full by amount of shortfall
Average Time from Claim to Pavment

Averaae Loan Outstandina
Weiahted Average LTV

Weiahted Averaae Indexed (Halifax) LTV
Weiahted Averaae Interest Rate

ILCRP

FCRP.

LTV Levels Breakdown (based on oriainal valuation usina P+l at date of report)
9.99%

- 2

7.66%

1.782.660

12.478.370
23.640.748
33.305.930
41.402.998
45.645.483
46.320.172
46.373.321
39.072.941
31.877.453
37.670.619
109.300.816

55.059.901
70.390.108
94.522.323
85.396.624
73.266.786
51.136.102
32.062.847
16.709.784
8.723.448
4.520.739
1911537
1.390.452
683.532

Depersonalised information on the pool, as at each Calculation Date, may be obtained electronically by Noteholders from the Administrator upon delivery of

a sianed confidentiality undertaking (the form of which can be obtained from the Administrator).

Aae Band Breakdown (based on vounaest nolicvholder @ Calculation date)

Under 70 197.022
7074 13.641.045
7579 82.629.649
80-84 181.443.775
85-89 154.610.533
20-94 52.564.264
95-99 10.863.733
100+ 724.162
LTV Levels Breakdown (Halifax HPI Adiusted) vs Aae Band Breakdown @ Calculation Date
Under 70 70-74 7579 80-84 8589 90-94 9599 100+

0.-29.99% 1773801 19940336 15744524 12,301,825 5,324,319 875,006

30 - 34.99% 197,022 4954227 24055616 28,989,960 9,179,864 2,406,933 606,486

35 - 39.99% 5912770 11,341,422 60,120,826 13,673,372 2,627,721 846,212

40 - 44.99% 372,675 17,418,898 24530601 39,251,608 3,152,502 670,250

45 - 49.99% 488,485 7920429 21278145 38113382 3,862,008 1,604,246

50 - 54.99% 138,997 1053642 22,309,901 10932132 15230345 1,471,085

55 - 59.99% 590,301 7,001,802 16,514,007 7,069,758 886,980

60 - 64.99% 309,005 933,264 10,954,706 2,669,468 1,843,341

65 - 69.99% 382,310 2,799,830 4,144,001 882,972 514,335

70 - 74.90% 152,442 97,041 4,160,573 101,682

75 - 79.90% 225,612 1,073,248 612,677

80 - 84.99% 567,153 369,939 243532 200,828

85 - 89.90% 464,269 219,263

90 - 94.99%

95 - 99.99%

100% +




Eauitv Release Fundina (No.3) olc

Report for the immediatelv precedina interest period 19-3ul-19
Liauiditv Facilit Ledaer Barclavs
Initial Balance £0

Last Ouarter Closina Outstandin
Available @ next Interest Pavment Dat

£0
£140.000.000
Amount to be drawn at next Interest Pavment Date £0

Liauiditv Reserve Fund Ledaer

Initial Balance on Closina Date £35.000.000
Outstandina as at the date of this Ouarterly Report £150.000
Accrued Interest to immediatelv succeedina interest pavment date £234)
Less Mortaace Redistration Reserve £150.000
Available Liouidity Reserve Fund £234)
Amount to be drawn at next IPD £234)
Closina balance £150.000

Deficiency Ledaer
Ovenina Balance
Losses this Ouarter

Closina Balance

Obtional Guarantee Ledaer

Ovenina Balance on Closina Date 20
Claims Submitted as at the date of this Ouarterlv Report £0
Claims Paid as at date of this Ouarterlv Ren £0
Claims Not recovered from NULAP this calculation period £0
Total Claims not recovered from NULAP as at date of this Ouarterlv Renort £0
Surolus after pavment of all bavments set out paraaranhs (a) to (k) of the Pre-Enforcement £14.121.022
Prioritv of Pavments (Excess Available Receiots)

Replenishment Amount as recorded in Replenishment Ledaer

Years 2003 to 2028 £14.000.000
The areater of :-

10% of Princioal Amount OfS of Class A Notes @ IPD (net of redemotions @ Interest Pavment Date)

and

the amount (if anv) necessarv to maintain the Reauired Ratio of

(a) the sum of the Acareaate Portfolio Amount and Adiusted Cash. and

(b) the Principal Amount Outstandina of the Notes (net of redemptions @ Interest Pavment Date).

Years 2028 onwards N/A
The areater of:-

10% of Princioal Amount OfS of Class A Notes @ IPD (net of redemotions @ Interest Pavment Date).

‘aaareaate of all scheduled pavments of interest and orincioal on the Notes which are

pavable on the 4 immediatelv succeedina IPD's.

the amount (if anv) necessarv to maintain the Reauired Ratio of

(a) the sum of the Aaareaate Portfolio Amount and Adiusted Cash. and

(b the Princial Amount Outstandina of the Notes (net of redemotions @ Interest Pavment Date).

Voluntary Repayment Rate (Replenishment Amount) T45%

Annualised value of the ratio exoressed as a ercentace calculated by dividina :-
() the acareaate of the Outstandina Balance as at the Closina Date of all Loans orevaid uo to the relevant Calculation Date by
() the adareaate Outstandina Balance of all Loans on the Closina Date.

Class B Notes Pavment Test
Asset / Liabiltv Ratio @ next IPD

Class B Notes Reauired Ratio @ next IPD
Pass / Fail

Subordinated Loan Ledoer

Closina Balance

Indexation Ledaer (Aoril and Oct onlv)

Class A3 Note Interest Amount / princioal due on next IPD (orior to adiustment) £0
Limited Index Factor to be aolied on next IPD 0.00
Class A3 Note Interest Amount / princioal post adiustment due on next IPD £
Deferred Consideration released to Oriainator

Deferred Consideration paid to Originator rior to the date of this Ouarterlv Report date £0
Deferred Consideration paid to Originator durina the Ouarter £0
Total Deferred Consideration paid to Oricinator. £

Eauitv Release Fundina (No.3) lc

Name of Issuer Eauitv Release Fundina (No.3) plc

Citibank

£0

£0
£45.000.000
£0

Date of Issue 27-Jun-2003
AL A2 A3 B
Moodv's Current Ratina NIA Aaa Aaa Aa3
S&P Current Ratina NIA A A BBB
Initial Note Balance 310.000.000.00 '50.000.000.00 '42.000.000.00

60.000.000.00
Note Principal @ start of period ,

Note Redemotions @ IPD
Outstandina Note Principal

310,000.000.00

10.000,000.00

25.000.000.00

000.000.00

42,000.000.00

42,000.000.00

Note Interest Marains LIBOR + 0.52% Fixed Rate (5.05%) Fived Rate (2.45%) LIBOR + 1.4%
Step Up Dates NIA NIA NIA IPD Apr 2010
Steo Un Rate NIA NIA NJA LIBOR + 3.5%
Interest Pavment Cvcle N/A[Ouarterlv. Semi Annuallv, Ouarterlv

26th Jan, Apr, Jul & Oct o Next

zsm Apr & Oct or Next Business

26th Jan, Apr, Jul &
ou or Next Business.

Interest Payment Date N/A|Business Day

Next Interest Pavment Date NA|28-0ct-2019 zs oet.2019 2a oct2019

Pool Factor —————

Interest Amount paid this auarter [ - 1 3900513 | B B
Deferred Amount at start of auarter 10.023.693
Interest Amount deferred / (baid) this auarter * 453,180

Interest on Deferred amount this quarter
Deferred Amount at end of auarter

B note swap deferred pavments
Brouaht Forward balance

Net coupon deferred

Interest

Amount paid

Carried forward balance

Present value of Swap Scheduled Fixed Pavments.
Brouaht Forward balance

Paid this auarter

Carried forward balance

108,084
10,584,957

820,908
414.137




